Construction Interest $5,100,000
TIF Expenses / Cap Interest / Interest Reserves $1,840,365
Financing Fee $425,000
Legal & Accounting $150,000
Builders Risk $235,000
Development Fee $7,000,000

Soft Cost Total 23% $19,105,365

Total Uses of Funds $81,962,722

Project Use Summary

Sources & Uses of Funds

Sources of Funds Uses of Funds

La Vista City Centre Exhibit "C" 7/5/2016

Phase 1 TIF Eligible Expenses

TIF Eligible Expenses Phase 1

Acquisition 1.052
Land & Structures $7,002,357

Hard Costs

Façade Enhancements, Additional Glazing, Upgraded Windows $3,450,000
Public Impr. - Sidewalks, Sidewalk Landscaping, Street Furniture $560,000
Sitework - Site Utilities $125,000

Soft Costs

TIF Capitalized Interest $1,054,327
Contractor Fee $2,200,000
Contingency $4,900,000
Design - Architecture / Engineering $2,800,000
Developer Fee $7,000,000

Total TIF Eligible Expenses $29,091,685

Uses of Funds

La Vista City Centre TIF Application

Exhibit “D”
Pro Forma and ROI Analysis

Attached.

La Vista City Centre Exhibit "D" 7/5/2016 by CLE

Phase 1 Income Statement

Operating Income
Units Ave Size Rent PSF Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

Apartments

Studio / Convertible 1 Bed 152 565 $1.37 $775 1.0% $1,413,600 $1,427,736 $1,442,013 $1,456,433 $1,470,998 $1,485,708 $1,500,565 $1,515,571 $1,530,726 $1,546,034
1 Bed 114 720 $1.38 $995 1.0% $1,361,160 $1,374,772 $1,388,519 $1,402,405 $1,416,429 $1,430,593 $1,444,899 $1,459,348 $1,473,941 $1,488,681
2 Bed 118 995 $1.30 $1,295 1.0% $1,833,720 $1,852,057 $1,870,578 $1,889,284 $1,908,176 $1,927,258 $1,946,531 $1,965,996 $1,985,656 $2,005,513
Covered Parking 159 $35 1.0% $66,780 $67,448 $68,122 $68,804 $69,492 $70,186 $70,888 $71,597 $72,313 $73,036
Uncovered Parking Free $0 1.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Misc Income / Fees / Amenity 384 $45 1.0% $207,360 $209,434 $211,528 $213,643 $215,780 $217,937 $220,117 $222,318 $224,541 $226,787

Apartment GPI 348,012   $4,882,620 $4,931,446 $4,980,761 $5,030,568 $5,080,874 $5,131,683 $5,183,000 $5,234,830 $5,287,178 $5,340,050
Apartment Vacancy -6.0% ($292,957) ($295,887) ($298,846) ($301,834) ($304,852) ($307,901) ($310,980) ($314,090) ($317,231) ($320,403)
Apartment Income $4,589,663 $4,635,559 $4,681,915 $4,728,734 $4,776,022 $4,823,782 $4,872,020 $4,920,740 $4,969,947 $5,019,647

Commercial Lease Area Yr 5 Step

Flagship RD&E $22.00 19,304   7.0% $424,688 $424,688 $424,688 $424,688 $454,416 $454,416 $454,416 $454,416 $454,416 $454,416
Retail (Misc.) $18.00 55,494   7.0% $998,892 $998,892 $998,892 $998,892 $1,068,814 $1,068,814 $1,068,814 $1,068,814 $1,068,814 $1,068,814
Event Center $20.00 6,250   7.0% $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $133,750 $133,750 $133,750 $133,750 $133,750 $133,750
Office $19.00 23,495   7.0% $446,405 $446,405 $446,405 $446,405 $477,653 $477,653 $477,653 $477,653 $477,653 $477,653
Covered Parking Free 7.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Commercial GPI $1,994,985 $1,994,985 $1,994,985 $1,994,985 $2,134,634 $2,134,634 $2,134,634 $2,134,634 $2,134,634 $2,134,634
Commercial Vacancy -8.0% ($159,599) ($159,599) ($159,599) ($159,599) ($170,771) ($170,771) ($170,771) ($170,771) ($170,771) ($170,771)
Commercial Income $1,835,386 $1,835,386 $1,835,386 $1,835,386 $1,963,863 $1,963,863 $1,963,863 $1,963,863 $1,963,863 $1,963,863

Gross Projected Income $6,425,049 $6,470,946 $6,517,301 $6,564,120 $6,739,885 $6,787,645 $6,835,883 $6,884,603 $6,933,810 $6,983,510

Operating Expenses
Fee Area $/SF Growth Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

Apartments

Management 4.0% $183,587 $185,422 $187,277 $189,149 $191,041 $192,951 $194,881 $196,830 $198,798 $200,786
Repairs & Maintenance 348,012   $1.00 1.0% $348,012 $351,492 $355,007 $358,557 $362,143 $365,764 $369,422 $373,116 $376,847 $380,616
Utilities 348,012   $0.40 1.0% $139,205 $140,597 $142,003 $143,423 $144,857 $146,306 $147,769 $149,246 $150,739 $152,246